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Virtual School Team Members and Contact Details
	Name & Role
	email
	phone

	Jane Johnson 
Virtual School Head Teacher
	jane.johnson@manchester.gov.uk
	07983 991 337

	Lynn Girvan 
Virtual School Deputy Head
	lynn.girvan@manchester.gov.uk
	07717 527 751

	Carolyn Derbyshire 
Virtual School Deputy Head
	carolyn.derbyshire@manchester.gov.uk
	07815 598 102

	Ed Salmon 
Virtual School Education Employment &Training (EET) Lead 
	edward.salmon@manchester.gov.uk
	07904 060 871

	John Husselbee - Virtual School Lead for the Education of Children and Young People with a Social Worker
	john.husselbee@manchester.gov.uk
	07980 952 347

	Andrea Cowper
Virtual School Youth Justice PEP Quality Assurance Teacher
	andrea.cowper@manchester.gov.uk
	07866 001 560

	Louise Nixon – Virtual School Year 12 and 13 UASC (unaccompanied asylum seeking children) PEP Quality Assurance Teacher
	louise.nixon@manchester.gov.uk
	07971 384 486

	Lucy Davies – Virtual School Year 13 Post 16 PEP Quality Assurance Teacher
	lucy.davies@manchester.gov.uk
	07866 989 731

	Liz Smith
Virtual School Year 12 Post 16 PEP Quality Assurance Teacher
	liz.smith@manchester.gov.uk
	07815 597 211

	Susan Nolan
Virtual School Pre-School, Reception & Year 1 PEP Quality Assurance Teacher
	sue.nolan@manchester.gov.uk
	07939880656

	Esther Rogowicz 
Virtual School Primary PEP Quality Assurance Teacher (3 days per week)
	esther.rogowicz@manchester.gov.uk
	07815 597 184

	Shoukat Rahman
Virtual School Year 7 – 9 PEP Quality Assurance Teacher
	shoukat.rahman1@manchester.gov.uk
	07815 592 913

	Darren Cassidy
Virtual School Years 10 and 11 PEP Quality Assurance Teacher & Lead for Previously Looked After Children.
	darren.cassidy@manchester.gov.uk
	07903 781 608

	Stephen Hague
 Virtual School Inclusion Advisor 
2-18
	stephen.hague@manchester.gov.uk
	07539 243 067

	Pauline Ibsen
Virtual School Inclusion Advisor 
2-18 (Unaccompanied Asylum Seeking Children-  UASC)
	pauline.ibsen@manchester.gov.uk
	07939 998172

	Tim Newman
Virtual School Inclusion Advisor 
2-18
	tim.newman@manchester.gov.uk
	07779 980 984

	Catherine Shorrocks
Virtual School Inclusion Advisor 
2-18
	catherine.shorrocks@manchester.gov.uk
	07956876150

	Anne McLoughlin
Virtual School Inclusion Adviser
Children with a Social Worker
	anne.mcloughlin@manchester.gov.uk
	07939 525 299

	
Richard Smith 
Virtual School Data and Information Officer
	richard.smith2@manchester.gov.uk
	07789 508 695

	Janet Newell
Virtual School Finance Officer
	janet.newell@manchester.gov.uk
	07899 664 608

	Angel Ng
Virtual School Business Officer
	LaiYingNg@manchester.gov.uk
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	Manchester Virtual School Team Inbox & Phone Numbers
	virtualschool.education@manchester.gov.uk
	0161 234 4160 / 0161 219 6913

	Manchester Virtual School website
	https://www.manchester.gov.uk/virtualschools/
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	Ring them if you need any help with logging in or navigating the system.
	01226 716 333
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